

Osia Hyper Retail Limited Corporate Add: Osia hypermart 4d Square Basment-one, Visat To Gandhinagar Highway,Motera,

Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380 005.

Mob: 7096036838

Email Us: osiahyper01@gmail.com

CIN: L52190GJ2013PLC077269

Date: 30th November, 2022

NSE/49/2022-23

To, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange Limited Exchange Plaza, C- 1, Block-G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051

SUBJECT: INTIMATION OF MIGRATION OF THE EQUITY SHARES OF OSIA HYPER RETAIL LIMITED ("THE COMPANY") FROM NSE SME PLATFORM TO MAIN BOARD OF NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED.

REF: In the matter of M/s. Osia Hyper Retail Limited (Scrip Code: OSIAHYPER)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 and other applicable regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015; we are pleased to inform you that the company has received approval from NSE vide Letter No. NSE/LIST/ 212 dated November 29, 2022 regarding Migration of 1,03,12,390 Fully Paid-up Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each of Osia Hyper Retail Limited from NSE SME Emerge platform to Capital Market Segment (Main Board) of NSE with effect from Thursday, December 01, 2022.

In regards to the above, Kindly take on Note that, the trading in equity shares of the Company on SME Platform (EMERGE) with current lot size will be suspended with effect from December 01, 2022 and trading in Equity share of the Company will be available with size of one Equity Share at the Main Board of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

The copy of Approval Letter as received from NSE is attached herewith.

We request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

FOR, OSIA HYPER RETAIL LIMITED

YUSUF RUPAWALA
COMPANY SECRETARY



ENCLOSURE: THE COPY OF APPROVAL LETTER AS RECEIVED FROM NSE.





National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/LIST/212 November 29, 2022

The Company Secretary Osia Hyper Retail Limited Basement Store 1, 4d Square, Opp. IIT Eng College, Nr. D-Mart, Visat Gandhinagar Highway, Motera, Ahmedabad- 380005

Kind Attn: Mr. Yusuf Rupawala

Dear Sir.

Re.: Listing of equity shares of Osia Hyper Retail Limited on Capital Market Segment (Main Board) pursuant to **Migration from SME Emerge platform**

This is with reference to your application for listing and trading in equity shares of the Company on Capital Market Segment (Main Board) of the Exchange. We are pleased to inform you that the equity shares of the Company shall be listed and admitted to dealings on the Exchange (Capital Market Segment) w.e.f. December 01, 2022 pursuant to migration from SME Emerge platform as per the details given below:

Sr. No.	Description of Securities	Symbol	Series	No. of Securities	Mkt. Lot	Distinctive Numbers
1.	Equity shares of Rs.10/- each fully paid up	OSIAHYPER	EQ	10312390	1	1 to 10312390

In view of the above the trading in equity shares of the Company on SME Platform (EMERGE) will be suspended with effect from December 01, 2022.

You are requested to mention the Symbol and series in all future correspondence. All important information submitted by you pursuant to the various Regulations of SEBI (LODR), 2015 shall be broadcast through our nationwide network to the trading members.

The company shall ensure submission of financial results in accordance with Reg. 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 if migrated after the end of quarter but on/before due date for submission of said financial results.

Please note that all critical/price sensitive information and other submissions under Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 shall be provided by the company through online filing facilities provided by the Exchange in electronic platform 'NEAPS' - NSE Electronic Application Processing System(https://neaps.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP/) for quicker and efficient processing of your submissions.

If you require any further clarifications, we shall be glad to oblige.

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Harshad Dharod Senior Manager

This Document is Digitally Signed

